WHGL -- FM Canton Pennsylvania
4t Quarter October 1, thru December 31, 2018

Agriculture

Community Development & Organizations
Political / Legislation

Public Affairs Programs

Special Activities — Remote Broadcasts
Public Service Announcements
Certification

P Jawm P w



WHGL -- FM Canton Pennsylvania

4t Quarter October 1, thru December 31, 2018

Agricilture

Date: Time: Length: Description:

Daily Sam & 12:13pm  5min each Farm Journal
(daily farm news)

Daily 2x per hour :30 each Weather forecasts

Daily Various Various Ag related PSA’s

Sunday 9:00am 30 min Sunday Magazine
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Community Development and Organizations:

Local Public Service Announcements

Local Newscasts: airs at 6min past 6-8am and 12n Mon-Fri

CBS National News — Airs top of the hour 24/7 (except for special
programming)

Station Special Activities — Sunday Morning Magazine 9am Sunday with
Public Affairs and interest information.
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Political / Legislative:

Local News at :06 Monday thru Friday 6-9am
CBS National News at :00 each hour

Weekday News Actualities from Pennsylvania Senate & House during
various local Newscasts.
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Special Activities / Remote

October 6, 2018 10am-12n Apple & Cheese Festival

October 6, 2018 6:30-8:30pm Wysox Haunted House

October 1, 2018 12n—2pm Anytime Fitness

October 27,2018 8-10am Sullivan County Health Fair

2018 Wiggle 100 Christmas Money Tree Broadcasts

Location
Troy Vet's Club
Endless Mountains Brace & Mobility
Beeman's Restaurant
Jim's Sporting Goods
Canton Lanes
Up in Arms Shooting Supplies
Rutt N Bucks
Croft Lumber
Hall's Homes and Lumber
Mann's Country Gardens
Shedden's Wholesale
Rhythm & Blooms

Date

11/3/2018
11/15/2018
11/16/2018
11/16/2018
11/16/2018
11/17/2018
11/17/2018
11/20/2018
11/23/2018
11/23/2018
11/23/2018
11/24/2018

Time
4to6 pm
11lamto 1l pm
1llamto 1l pm
3to5pm
7pm-9pm
10 am to Noon
3pm-5pm
1llamtolpm
10 am to Noon
1pmto3pm
5to7 pm
9to 11 am



IRFCU

Horn's True Value

Farmer Fred's

Friendship Star Quilt Shop
Robinson Contracting
Heritage Village

Pump N Pantry Dushore
Simply Terrie's

Zack's Grill

Mill Street Treats

Endless Mountains Eye Care
Dee's Tax Service

C&G Wilcox Engravings and Images
Top Shelf Wine and Spirits
Barnstead Pantry

The UPS Store

The Clothing Store

GFCU Troy Branch

S&B Flooring & Tile, INC
The Jolly Farmer

Tygart Beverage

Pump N Pantry Canton
Park Hotel and Brewing Co.
Troy Vet Clinic

Yale's Music Shop

Moose's Munchies

Point Springs & Driveshaft

11/29/2018
11/30/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/2/2018
12/3/2019
12/4/2018
12/5/2018
12/6/2018
12/7/2018
12/7/2018
12/7/2018
12/7/2018
12/8/2018
12/10/2018
12/11/2018
12/12/2018
12/14/2018
12/14/2018
12/15/2018
12/17/2018
12/18/2018
12/19/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018
12/20/2018

1llamto1lpm
1llamto1lpm
9amto 11pm
1llamtolpm
2to4 pm
1:30 pm to 3:30 pm
1llamto 1l pm
1llamtolpm
5pmto7 pm
1llamto 1l pm
9amto 11pm
1llamtolpm
4to 6 pm
5pmto7 pm
1llamto 1l pm
1llamtolpm
1llamto1lpm
1llamto1lpm
1llamto 1l pm
4t0 6 pm
1llamto1lpm
1llamto1lpm
4to6 pm
2to4 pm
1llamtolpm
lpmto 3 pm
4to6 pm
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Public Service Announcements

A Second Chance
Asthma

Bear Hugged

Best In Show
Childhood Hunger
FFB

Fifteen Seconds
Food Angels
Meals On Wheels
National MS
Pomp & Circumstance

State:

PA Dairy Promotion
Department of Transportation
State National Guard

Local:

Various Local Fire departments

Festivals

American Legion Events

Bookmobiles

Bradford County Dairy Promotion Board

School Events

Any non-profit organization is invited to submit their events for use on the
air and on www.wiggle100.com We also invite surrounding counties in both
Pennsylvania and New York State to send their information.



http://www.wiggle100,com
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INTERVIEWS- 4th Quarter 2018

10/3 8:15AM Tony Robbins Williams Ford

10/5 “ “ “

10/8 “ “ “

10/12 “ “ “

10/15 “ “ “

10/18 7:15AM Tom Hojnowski FFA Fruit Drive
10/22 8:15AM Tony Robbins Williams Ford

10/24 “ “ “

10/26 7:15AM Troy Football Old Shoe Game

10/26 7:45AM Troy Boy Scouts Popcorn Drive
10/26 8:15AM Tony Robbins Williams Ford

11/2 «“ «“ «“

11/5 “ “ “

11/5 9:15AM Clint Owelett State Rep Election

11/7 8:15AM Tony Robbins Williams Ford

11/12 “ “ “

11/14 “ “ “

11/16 7:30AM John Mann Mann’s Country Gardens
Open House

11/16 8:15AM Tony Robbins Williams Ford

11/26 «“ «“ «“

11/28 7:50AM Erin Cole Lions Club Toy Drive
11/28 8:15AM Tony Robbins Williams Ford

12/3 “ “ “

12/5 “ “ “

12/7 8:15AM Tony Robbins Williams Ford

12/10 “ “ “

12/14 “ “ “

12/17 «“ «“ «“

12/18 7:30AM John Mann Mann’s Country Gardens
12/19 8:15AM Tony Robbins Williams Ford

12/21 7:30AM Marc Worthington ~ Local MMA Fight Debut

12/21 8:15AM Tony Robbins Williams Ford
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Certification:

All local newscasts are posted daily on the web site news page at
www.wiggle100.com file versions are kept on hard drive at the office
located at 1233 Redington Avenue, Troy PA

Public Service announcements are posted weekly on the web site
Community Bulletin Board page at www.wiggle100.com file versions are
kept on hard drive at the office located at 1233 Redington Avenue, Troy PA

I certify that all information contained herein is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge.

Kenneth R.. Bohner — Preparer
Vice-President
WHGL


http://www.wiggle100.com
http://www.wiggle100.com




