WHGL -- FM Canton Pennsylvania 4th Quarter October 1, thru December 31, 2018

Agriculture	2
Community Development & Organizations	3
Political / Legislation	4
Public Affairs Programs	5
Special Activities – Remote Broadcasts	6
Public Service Announcements	7
Certification	8

WHGL -- FM Canton Pennsylvania 4th Quarter October 1, thru December 31, 2018

Agricilture

Date:	Time:	Length:	Description:
Daily	5am & 12:13pm	5min each	Farm Journal (daily farm news)
Daily	2x per hour	:30 each	Weather forecasts
Daily	Various	Various	Ag related PSA's
Sunday	9:00am	30 min	Sunday Magazine

WHGL -- FM Canton Pennsylvania 4th Quarter October 1, thru December 31, 2018

Community Development and Organizations:

Local Public Service Announcements

Local Newscasts: airs at 6min past 6-8am and 12n Mon-Fri

CBS National News – Airs top of the hour 24/7 (except for special programming)

Station Special Activities – Sunday Morning Magazine 9am Sunday with Public Affairs and interest information.

WHGL -- FM Canton Pennsylvania 4th Quarter October 1, thru December 31, 2018

Political / Legislative:

Local News at :06 Monday thru Friday 6-9am

CBS National News at :00 each hour

Weekday News Actualities from Pennsylvania Senate & House during various local Newscasts.

WHGL -- FM Canton Pennsylvania 4th Quarter October 1, thru December 31, 2018

Special Activities / Remote

October 6, 2018 10am-12n Apple & Cheese Festival

October 6, 2018 6:30-8:30pm Wysox Haunted House

October 1, 2018 12n—2pm Anytime Fitness

Rhythm & Blooms

October 27, 2018 8-10am Sullivan County Health Fair

2018 Wiggle 100 Christmas Money Tree Broadcasts

Location	Date	Time
Troy Vet's Club	11/3/2018	4 to 6 pm
Endless Mountains Brace & Mobility	11/15/2018	11 am to 1 pm
Beeman's Restaurant	11/16/2018	11 am to 1 pm
Jim's Sporting Goods	11/16/2018	3 to 5 pm
Canton Lanes	11/16/2018	7 pm - 9 pm
Up in Arms Shooting Supplies	11/17/2018	10 am to Noon
Rutt N Bucks	11/17/2018	3 pm - 5 pm
Croft Lumber	11/20/2018	11 am to 1 pm
Hall's Homes and Lumber	11/23/2018	10 am to Noon
Mann's Country Gardens	11/23/2018	1 pm to 3 pm
Shedden's Wholesale	11/23/2018	5 to 7 pm

11/24/2018

9 to 11 am

IRFCU	11/29/2018	11 am to 1 pm
Horn's True Value	11/30/2018	11 am to 1 pm
Farmer Fred's	12/1/2018	9 am to 11pm
Friendship Star Quilt Shop	12/1/2018	11 am to 1 pm
Robinson Contracting	12/1/2018	2 to 4 pm
Heritage Village	12/2/2018	1:30 pm to 3:30 pm
Pump N Pantry Dushore	12/3/2019	11 am to 1 pm
Simply Terrie's	12/4/2018	11 am to 1 pm
Zack's Grill	12/5/2018	5 pm to 7 pm
Mill Street Treats	12/6/2018	11 am to 1 pm
Endless Mountains Eye Care	12/7/2018	9 am to 11pm
Dee's Tax Service	12/7/2018	11 am to 1 pm
C&G Wilcox Engravings and Images	12/7/2018	4 to 6 pm
Top Shelf Wine and Spirits	12/7/2018	5 pm to 7 pm
Barnstead Pantry	12/8/2018	11 am to 1 pm
The UPS Store	12/10/2018	11 am to 1 pm
The Clothing Store	12/11/2018	11 am to 1 pm
GFCU Troy Branch	12/12/2018	11 am to 1 pm
S&B Flooring & Tile, INC	12/14/2018	11 am to 1 pm
The Jolly Farmer	12/14/2018	4 to 6 pm
Tygart Beverage	12/15/2018	11 am to 1 pm
Pump N Pantry Canton	12/17/2018	11 am to 1 pm
Park Hotel and Brewing Co.	12/18/2018	4 to 6 pm
Troy Vet Clinic	12/19/2018	2 to 4 pm
Yale's Music Shop	12/20/2018	11 am to 1 pm
Moose's Munchies	12/20/2018	1 pm to 3 pm
Point Springs & Driveshaft	12/20/2018	4 to 6 pm

WHGL -- FM Canton Pennsylvania 4th Quarter October 1, thru December 31, 2018

Public Service Announcements

A Second Chance

Asthma

Bear Hugged

Best In Show

Childhood Hunger

FFB

Fifteen Seconds

Food Angels

Meals On Wheels

National MS

Pomp & Circumstance

State:

PA Dairy Promotion Department of Transportation State National Guard

Local:

Various Local Fire departments

Festivals

American Legion Events

Bookmobiles

Bradford County Dairy Promotion Board

School Events

Any non-profit organization is invited to submit their events for use on the air and on www.wiggle100,com We also invite surrounding counties in both Pennsylvania and New York State to send their information.

WHGL -- FM Canton Pennsylvania 4th Quarter October 1, thru December 31, 2018

INTERVIEWS- 4th Quarter 2018				
10/3	8:15AM		Tony Robbins	Williams Ford
10/5	"	"	"	
10/8	"	"	"	
10/12	"	"	"	
10/15	"	"	"	
10/18	7:15AM		Tom Hojnowski	FFA Fruit Drive
10/22	8:15AM		Tony Robbins	Williams Ford
10/24	"	"	"	
10/26	7:15AM		Troy Football	Old Shoe Game
10/26	7:45AM		Troy Boy Scouts	Popcorn Drive
10/26	8:15AM		Tony Robbins	Williams Ford
11/2	"	"	"	
11/5	"	"	"	
11/5	9:15AM		Clint Owelett	State Rep Election
11/7	8:15AM		Tony Robbins	Williams Ford
11/12	"	"	"	
11/14	"	"	"	
11/16	7:30AM		John Mann	Mann's Country Gardens
Open House				
11/16	8:15AM		Tony Robbins	Williams Ford
11/26	"	"	ćć	
11/28	7:50AM		Erin Cole	Lions Club Toy Drive
11/28	8:15AM		Tony Robbins	Williams Ford
12/3	"	"	cc	
12/5	"	"	cc	
12/7	8:15AM		Tony Robbins	Williams Ford
12/10	"	"	cc	
12/14	"	"	cc	
12/17	"	"	¿ç	
12/18	7:30AM		John Mann	Mann's Country Gardens
12/19	8:15AM		Tony Robbins	Williams Ford
12/21	7:30AM		Marc Worthington	Local MMA Fight Debut
12/21	8:15AM		Tony Robbins	Williams Ford

WHGL -- FM Canton Pennsylvania

4th Quarter October 1, thru December 31, 2018

Certification:

All local newscasts are posted daily on the web site news page at www.wiggle100.com file versions are kept on hard drive at the office located at 1233 Redington Avenue, Troy PA

Public Service announcements are posted weekly on the web site Community Bulletin Board page at www.wiggle100.com file versions are kept on hard drive at the office located at 1233 Redington Avenue, Troy PA

I certify that all information contained herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Kenneth R.. Bohner – Preparer Vice-President WHGL